2024 Marine Corps Gazette Index

This December, we are publishing our annual index—a listing by subject and author of the articles, and by book author of the reviews, published over the past year—on the web. Similar
indexes were published in 196679 but occasionally appeared in the January rather than December issues. Articles on the web are indexed as well. Our website, www.mca-marines.org/
gazette, contains links to archived articles back to 1916 as well as annual indexes from recent years. We recommend these indexes to your attention as they are a guide to the many articles

of lasting value that have been published in the Gazette.

Subject Index

ACQUISITION
A Culture of Innovation Drives Acceleration!, Bowdren
Modernizing Ground Radio Maintenance, Smidt

The Transformative Potential of Artificial Intelligence, Velazquez

Training Systems Adoption Framework, Green & Prevost
Making the Most of Other Transaction Authority, Hildebrandt
Equipping the Marine, St. Amour

Marksmanship Simulator, Butler & Barkdoll

The Need for Speed, Puraty, et al.

AVIATION

A Letter, Gering

Project EAGLE, Robillard

Distributed Aviation Operations, Robillard

Project EAGLE LOE3, Robillard

Aviation’s Evolution to Multi-domain Command and Control,
Bowsher

“Sth Generation” Marine Air Command and Control System,
Megliorino III

Aviation Ground Support, Wilde

Directed Energy Weapons for Air Defense of the MAGTF, Lane

Collaborative Combat Aircraft, HQMC TACAIR & the
Cunningham Group

A Modernized HMLA, Hickson

Beyond the Horizon, Young

“Fleet Representative,” Wing

The Modified Mojave, Brook

The Future of Close Air Support in the Marine Corps Is
Unmanned, Burton

Building Redundancy, Gaultney

Marine Corps Helicopter Limitations, Ruppert

Detect and Avoid, IFF, and Datalink, Schweitzer

Halsey’s Trials, Schultz, et al.

CHASE PRIZE ESSAY CONTEST WINNERS
Talent: We Do Not Need It, Carter
The Eminently Qualified Marine, Halpern
Why I Hate Sun Tzu, Stephens

COMMANDANT’S MESSAGE
A MESSAGE FROM THE COMMANDANT OF THE
MARINE CORPS, Smith

EDITORIALS
(See Woodbridge, Christopher L., in Author Index)

EDGS

Inspector General of the Marine Corps Ethical Decision
Game No. 3 (1-24), IGMC Staff

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024

5:66
5:70
5:73
5:76
5:80
5:83
5:87
5:90

5:5
5:6
5:9
5:12

5:20
5:24
5:26

5:29
5:33
5:36
5:39
5:42

5:46
5:50
5:54
5:58
5:60

11:44
11:52
11:56

1.75

Inspector General of the Marine Corps Ethical Decision

Game No. 4 (2-24), IGMC Staff 2:100
ELLIS ESSAY CONTEST WINNERS
‘Wu Tang Logistics, Sneed 2:48
Amphibious Operations and the Challenges of Logistics, Flynn =~ 2:52
Amphibious Aircraft for the Marine Corps, Mills 2:56
Logistics Rockets, Whippo 2:60
ESPRIT DE CORPS
Mess Nights, Kurek 1:30
EWS WRITING AWARD WINNERS
Vitamin D Supplementation Program, Hass 8:59
Integrating Artificial Intelligence to Accelerate Joint Force
Operations or Lose, Taylor 8:62
Train As You Fight, Knoll 8:66

Marine Corps’ Energy Management in the Future Fight, Coffman  8:69

FIRES
Navigation Warfare Environment Situational Awareness,
Manz, et al. 2:WE
FORCE INTEGRATION
Acknowledging the Female Warfighter, Curcio 11:60
Comprehensive Reproductive Coverage, Merkel 11:64
Optimizing Lethality Through a Well-Equipped Force, Mooney ~ 11:67
FORCE PRESERVATION
Revamping Security, Jones 11:20
A Search for Meaning, Leiva 11:24
Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, Lorah 11:27
Redefining Sleep Culture in the Marine Corps, Porisch 11:30
Justice, Not Winning, Rush 11:36
The Role of Alcohol, Stryffeler 11:40
FUTURE FORCE DESIGN & MODERNIZATION
Naval Mine Warfare Crossover, Fermin S:-WE
Equip the Mobile Reconnaissance Battalion Now,

Jurmu, et al. 5:WE, 6:36
Cannon Artillery Is Still King, Crow 6:24
Don’t Give up the (Amphibious) Ship!, Harrer 6:28
Back to the Future, Van Horrick 6:32
Maslow’s Bullseye Concept, Carter 6:WE
EABO Logistics Vehicles Need to Lose Weight, McMillen 7:22

Seeing the Joint Logistics Forest Through the Tactical Trees, Vohr 7:25
Embrace The Hive, Garcia & Griffin 7WE
IIT MEF Corpsmen Ready to Fight Tonight, Lopachin, et al. 8:8

Reimagining Forward Positioned Logistics Solutions, Dessé 8:10
Put the Stinger in the Arms Room, Hanson 8:14
The Strategic Gap in the Pacific, Huff 8:18

www.mca-marines.org/gazette 89



Killing Two Birds with One Drone, Hanson
The Marine Littoral Regiment’s Missing Link, Costello & Muniz
Rename the MAGTE, Darack
Installations Combat Element, Williams
Time for the NLAW, Hanson
The Futue of Marine Corps Fire Support, Greubel
We Are Currently in the Most Dangerous Period of
Force Design 2030, Smith
The Mindset War, Eickenhorst
Accelerating Innovation in Expeditionary Warfare, Galdorisi
Persisting in Mine Warfare, Ward
Filling in the Gaps, Hooker & Blankenbeker

8:24
9:51
9:56
9:62
9:66
10:68

10:70
11:70
11:75
11:78
11:82

FUTURE FORCE DESIGN & MODERNIZATION/LOGISTICS

Littoral Sustainment Teams, Conderman & Culp IV 3:46
Self-Sustainment in an EAB, Gervaise 3:54
Tactical-Level Logistics Considerations within NATO for the

USMC, Garaux & Johnson 3:56
Admiral Eccles’ Logistics Framework, Kettner 3:59
Big Fight, Small Logistics Apparatus, Ochs 3:62
Integration at Echelon, Taylor 3:66
Artillery, Thompson 3:71
The Formation of Littoral Logistics Concepts, Hubbard &

Horton 3:73
FUTURE FORCE DESIGN &
MODERNIZATION/SHIPBUILDING
Don’t Make It Complicated, Davidhizar 3:84
A Temporary Means, Rutledge 3:88
HISTORY
Iwo Jima, Part 2, McCloud 2:77
Aleutian Allure, Sinclair 4:WE; 6:62
HOGABOOM ESSAY CONTEST WINNERS
Collegial Leadership, Kerg, et al. 7:60
From Failure to Growth, Rodriguez 7:63

A Critical and Devastating Gap in our Leadership Traits,

Principles, Evaluations, Ethos, and Culture, Carter 7:66

HOW WE FIGHT
How We Fight, Worth 2:64
2d LAR Battalion’s Recon Counter Recon, Miller & Qu 2:66
Stand-In Forces and CF/SOF-I3, Price 2:71
10th Marines, Officers of 10th Marines 5:94
The Cold Hard Truth, Knowles 5:100
Littoral Mobility via Small Boats, 2d Assault Amphibian Bn 5:104
IGMC
Enhancing Marine Corps Leadership and Readiness, Staff IGMC  1:67
Assistance and Hotline, Staff IGMC 2:85
INFORMATION & C4

A Message from the Deputy Commandant for Information,

Glavy 4:6
Fighting Smart, Glavy & Schaner 4:8
Continuous Authorization, Bush 4:14
Information in Marine Corps Operations, Uchytil 4:16
Warfighting Through Data-Centricity, Kennedy 4:20

90 www.mca-marines.org/gazette

ANNUAL INDEX

Accelerating Cyberspace Talent Development and Readiness,
Rodriguez I1I

The Key Enabler to Force Design is Over-the-Air Connectivity,
Rivera

Cyber in Support of the Marine Littoral Regiment, Anthony

The Military Matrix Structure, Andrus Jr.

Subduing the Enemy Without a Fight?, Shields

Hyperscale Cloud Services for Marine Corps Operations, Tsirlis

Challenges for Military Aerospace, Warren

Hacking the Minds of Decision Makers, Ware

Building All-Domain Communicators, Felder, et al.

Managing CMMC Status Validation for COTS Equipment in
Gray Space Acquisitions, Andrus Jr.

Adding Focus to Digital Frameworks, Andrus Jr.

Refocusing Cyberspace Technology, Shankar

The Planetary Metaverse and the Navy and Marine Corps Team,
Tsirlis

The Marines’ Startup, Kofsky & McCausland

Space & Cyber, Shankar

Force Design 2030 and Intelligence, David

Spectrum Coexistence for the Marine Corps, Murphy

Balancing Autonomy and Collective Responsibility, Corbin

On IEBA and an IE Cop, Hoftner

On Cyber Force Employment, Neville & Chapman

What Ifs, Riggs

INFORMATION & INTELLIGENCE
Information Warfare, Binder
Deceptions from the Past, Duke
Adapt or Perish, Ogunyemi
Evolving Marine Corps Culture for the Cyber Age, Snyder, et al.
EMCON, Ostrander
Command and Control Evolution, Messenger
Holster Your Twitter Fingers, Pagragan
Force Recon RXR Fleet Integration, Pack
Is the MCISRE in Its Terminal Phase?, Wilmouth
The Marine Corps Cyberspace Operations Group,
Rodriguez, etal.
Strengthening Cyber Defense, Stokes & White

INNOVATION & FUTURE WAR
Focus on Innovation and Future War, Ellison
The Case for Ships Taken Up from Trade, Williams
Military Force Design in an Age of Accelerating Technologic
Change, Williams
Technology and the Nature of War, Greenwood & Savage
Marines on the Moon, Stewart
A Higher Form of Killing, Dana
Robotically Ethical Marines, Sickiera & Kofsky
The Rise of the Special Purpose Uncrewed Surface Vehicle,
Bowers
PutIII MEF in a Fighting Stance, Kerg
Maj “Pete” Hancock Ellis, Dave
The Opportunity of a Generation, Rowe

INSTALLATIONS & LOGISTICS
A Message from the Deputy Commandant for Installations &
Logistics, Banta
Barracks 2030, Maxwell & Bolvin

4:24

4:28
4:34
4:36
4:40
4:44
4:52
4:56
4:62

4:66
4:68
4:70

4:74
4:78
4:82
4:WE
4:WE
4:WE
4:WE
4:WE
4:WE

10:22
10:25
10:28
10:32
10:36
10:39
10:43
10:46
10:51

10:59
10:63

2:6
2:8

2:10
2:15
2:22
2:26
2:28

2:33
2:39
2:43
2:.WE

3:6
3:8

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024



Leveraging Logistics above the MAGTF, Angell & Schouten
The Role of Logistics in Deterrence, Gillett

Blended Logistics Training, MacLeish

Closing the Gap, Coleman

A Marine Corps Supply Chain in the Indo-Pacific, Mata
Engineering Logistics Success, Culbertson & Lawton
Machine Learning for Medical Logistics, Fowler & Polera
Multinational Resource Sharing, Hill

Setting Conditions for Force Projection, Wisniewski ITI

IRREGULAR WARFARE
Theater Security Cooperation, Thiessen

LEADERSHIP

Basic Officer Leadership, Hanson

Building an Inner Citadel of Character, Gordon

One Mile at a Time, Audino

A Leader and Their Scalpel, Krugman

The Lethality of Values, Ley

Discipline, Hanson

Has the Marine Corps Reserve Succumbed to the Drug
Culture?, Miller

Unprofessional Leadership, Lynum

Unspoken Leadership, Barge

Non-Negotiables, Conover

Beyond Mission Accomplishment and Troop Welfare, Fretwell

Leadership Continuum, Phillips

Focusing on Goals and Objectives, Schulman Jr.

Character Development in the Age of Distributed Operations,
Goff, etal.

Human Prosperity, Shankar

LESSONS LEARNED
The Operational Level of War Does Not Exist, Vohr
The Liaison Officer, Riccio
The Liaison Officer, Riccio

LOGISTICS/MODERNIZATION

Sustainment within the Weapons Engagement Zone, Erwin

M&RA/TALENT MANAGEMENT
A Message from the Deputy Commandant for Manpower
and Reserve Affairs, Borgschulte

Modernizing Marine Corps Installations for Total Fitness, Davey

Making Sense of Opportunity, Devine

The Wounded Warrior Regiment, Foster, et al.
360° Reviews in TM 2030, Peterson

Digital Solutions in Talent Management, Peterson
Talent Management Engagement Platform, Peterson & Figlioli
Manpower Policies for the Indo-Pacific, Peterson
Lateral Moves, Otis

Seeking Change, Secrest

Marine Corps Total Fitness, Snider

Permeability, Wood

Talent Management, Cusack

MANEUVER WARFARE

On the Art and Science of War at the Tactical Level, Hoffman
Complete the Cycle, Stephens

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024

3:12
3:16
3:20
3:24
3:28
3:32
3:36
3:41
3:43

1:60

3:96
3:99
6:WE
6:WE
7:54
7:57

7:WE
7:WE
12:68
12:71
12:74
12:77
12:81

12:83
12:91

6:54
8:4
9:48

3:91

12:22
12:23
12:26
12:30
12:36
12:38
12:42
12:46
12:50
12:54
12:57
12:61
12:64

7:46
7:49

The Nature of Knowledge and Uncetainty in Warfighting,
Froisland

MCA CEO BIRTHDAY LETTER
MCA CEO Birthday Letter, Chiarotti

MILITARY JUSTICE

Marines Defending Marines, Price

MCISRE
A Message from the DCI, Carter
A New Kind of Intelligence Analyst, Campbell & Long
The Marine Corps Counterintelligence Mission, Capt EN &
GySgt].P.
Units of Action, David

OBSERVATION POST
Harnessing Al for Information Dominance in Modern Warfare,
Kofsky
The AI Iron Mountain, Kofsky
The Digital Marine, Kofsky
Embracing AT Kofsky
Advancing the Marine Corps with AL Kofsky
From Data to Decision, Kofsky
Swarming Technology to Counter Swarming Drones, Kofsky

PLANNING
Optimizing and Revising the Operational Approach, Rankin

PME
Effective Naval Integration Starts with Naval Education, Crain
Educate to Win, Warren

RECON-COUNTER-RECON (RXR)
Reformation of the Reconnaissance Training Enterprise, Foster
The Littoral Operating Environment, McGinley & Speyer

REMEMBERING THE 29TH COMMANDANT
Training the Fleet Marine Force, Gray
General Alfred M. Gray, Jr., Callahan

RESPONSE TO UNSPOKEN
A Response to “Unspoken Training and Education Questions,”
Brown

SPECIAL OPERATIONS & IRREGULAR WARFARE
Marines Are Who We Are; Special Operations Are What We Do,

Trollinger
A Strategy for What Winning Looks Like, Carraway Jr.
The Show Must Go On, Rodriguez
The “SOF Touch,” Hopper
MARSOF Combat Service Support, Torres & Sneed

STRATEGY & POLICY
National Strategies and Maritime Challenges, Sukman & Yang
Who We Are and Where We Are Going, Schillo
Tactical Diplomacy, Alexander
Strategic Insights into China-Taiwan Conflict, Inzenga
Strengthening Allied Capability for Strategic Success, McMillen

www.mca-marines.org/gazette

7:51

11:7

3:79

10:4
10:6

10:10
10:14

6:74
7:80
8:77
9:72
10:80
11:91
12:98

6:58

4:86
4:90

1:32
1:36

6:4
6:6

774

1:6
1:8
1:14
1:18
1:26

1:63
2:87
6:12
6:16

7:6

91



Revitalizing U.S. Engagement in South America,

Rivera-Hernandez 7:10
Narto Integration, McAlarnen 7-WE
The Ming Treasure Fleet, Stephens 8:28
Strategic Competition and Stand-in Forces, Carter 8:32
Killing the Hedgehog, Halpern 8:38
Great Goals, Vohr 10:73

TALENT MANAGEMENT
Contaminated Fitness Report, Baldwin 1:40
Application of Knowledge Flow Theory to Personnel

Management, Barton 1:42
Transitioning to Shape the Future, Duke 1:45
MCRC Marketing Is Broken, Callison 1:50
The Officer MOS Assignment System, Houser 1:54
Warrant Officers at the Tactical Edge, Rudy 1:57
Recruit, Train, and Retain, Ogunyemi 2:WE
The All-Volunteer Force, Burkard 6:44
New Wine in Old Wine Skins, Humr & Hastings 6:50

TRAINING & EDUCATION
Wasted Opportunity, Burchfield 2:WE
A Fresh Approach to Enlisted PME, Davis 7:30
Stand Up an Urban Warfare Training Center, Malcolm 7:32
IRead the Entire Commandant’s Professional Reading List,

Nagelhout 7:36
Get the Doc!, Singaraju, et al. 7:38
Building a More Competitive and Capable Enlisted Logistician,

Dillard & Wrenn 7:44
Cyber Education, Barton 9:6
The Ruthless Elimination of “Meh” Writing, Blanchard 9:10
More Effective Education and Training, Doyle 9:14
When Training Hurts Operational Capabilities, Gunn 9:20
Closing More Than 500 Meters, Hanson 9:24
Optimizing Marines’ Training and Education, Parry 9:28
Enlisted Warfighting Instructors, Scott 9:34
A Case for Classics, Stephens 9:36
Empowering the Future, Mace 9:38

TALENT MANAGEMENT/RECRUITING

Invest and Retain, Deiters 8:44

Prioritize and Incentivize the First Island Chain, Hays 8:48

Every Marine a Recruiter, Kerrigan & Davis 8:52

Train to Retain, Martinez 8:56
THE ROAD TO 250

American Marines in the Battles of Trenton and Princeton,

McClelland & Craige 11:8
The First of Many, Holmes 11:14
Marine Corps History, 1815 to 1817, McClellan 12:6
Cultural Intelligence, Walker 12:17

UKRAINE
Positional Warfare, Halem 9:40
USEFUL FICTION
The Future Fight, Hershberger 2:WE

92 www.mca-marines.org/gazette

ANNUAL INDEX

WARGAME REVIEWS
Campaign 1776, Treuting 5:118
Middle East ‘67 Review 6:78
Panzer Campaign France ‘40, Treuting 7:86
Seven Years War, Treuting 8:85
First World War, Treuting 9:77
Campaign Antietam Review, Treuting 10:86
WARGAMING
Future War in Your (Cargo) Pocket, Brown 7:14
WARGAMING/ADVERTISER CONTENT

Decision in Iraq: Counterinsurgency Operations in a Joint

Environment, Miranda 1:70
Suez ‘56, Miranda 2:96
SEALION, Miranda 3:104
Khalkin Gol War, Miranda 4:94
Battles of Andrew Jackson, Miranda 5:110
War Plan Z, Miranda 6:70
Naval Operations in an Expeditionary Campaign, Miranda 7:76
Vikings, Miranda 8:72
Urban Operations, Miranda 9:68
Joint Operations, Miranda 10:76
Combat Logistics in the Interior, Miranda 11:86
Deployment Options in Expeditionary Operations, Miranda 12:94

Author Index

2d Assault Amphibian Bn, Littoral Mobility via Small Boats 5:104
Ahmad, Ayesha, BR: ACTIVE MEASURES: The Secret History

of Disinformation and Political Warfare, by Thomas Rid 4:98
Alexander, Anthony, Tactical Diplomacy 6:12
Allison, Fred, BR: A BACKSEAT VIEW from the PHANTOM:

A Memoir of a Marine Radar Intercept Officer in Vietnam,

by Fleet S. Lentz, Jr., 5:115
Andrus Jr., Lawrance, The Military Matrix Structure 4:36
———Managing CMMC Status Validation for COTS

Equipment in Gray Space Acquisitions 4:66
———Adding Focus to Digital Frameworks 4:68
Angell, Aaron, Leveraging Logistics above the MAGTF 3:12
Anthony, Aric, Cyber in Support of the Marine Littoral

Regiment 4:34
Audino, Danielle, One Mile at a Time 6:WE
Aurilio, J.A., The Need for Speed 5:90
Baldwin, Mark L., Contaminated Fitness Report 1:40
Banks, M.E., The Need for Speed 5:90
Banta, Edwatd D., A Message from the Deputy Commandant

for Installations & Logistics 3:6
Barge, Samuel H., Unspoken Leadership 12:68
Barkdoll, Jonathan, Marksmanship Simulator 5:87
Bartlett, Daniel, Evolving Marine Corps Culture for the

Cyber Age 10:32
Barton, Garrett T., Application of Knowledge Flow Theory to

Personnel Management 1:42

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024



———Cyber Education

Becker, Anthony, What to Do in a Suicide Cluster

Binder, Andrew H., Information Warfare

Blanchard, Zac J., The Ruthless Elimination of “Meh” Writing

Blankenbeker, Michael, Filling in the Gaps

Blenk Jr., Thomas J., Navigation Warfare Environment
Situational Awareness

Bolvin, Nicholas, Barracks 2030

Bordelon, Richard, BR: WHERE THE IRON CROSSES:
GROW THE CRIMEA 1941-44

Borgschulte, Michael J., A Message from the Deputy
Commandant for Manpower and Reserve Affairs

Bowdren, Stephen J., A Culture of Innovation Drives
Acceleration!

Bowers, Jason, The Rise of the Special Purpose Uncrewed
Surface Vehicle

Bowsher, Herbert J., Aviation’s Evolution to Multi-domain
Command and Control

Brook, Matthew, The Modified Mojave

Brown, Ian T., Future War in Your (Cargo) Pocket

———AResponse to “Unspoken Training and Education
Questions”

Buford, John, BR: The Ethics of Special Ops: Raids, Recoveries,
Reconnaissance and Rebels by Deane-Peter Baker

Burchfield, Joshua, Wasted Opportunity

Burkard, Christopher J., The All-Volunteer Force

Burton, Donny, The Future of Close Air Support in the Marine
Corps Is Unmanned

Burton, Robert, BR: 25 DAYS TO ADEN: The Unknown Story
of Arabian Elite Forces at War

Bush, William, Continuous Authorization

Butler, Todd, Marksmanship Simulator

Cabaniss, Christian, BR: CHIP WAR: The Fight for the World’s
Most Critical Technology, by Chris Miller

Callahan, Shawn, General Alfred M. Gray, Jr.

Callison, Robert D., MCRC Marketing Is Broken

Campbell, Corey N., A New Kind of Intelligence Analyst

Capt E.N., The Marine Corps Counterintelligence Mission

Carraway Jr., Lonnie W., A Strategy for What Winning Looks
Like

Carter, Jeremy G., Maslow’s Bullseye Concept

———A Ciritical and Devastating Gap in our Leadership Traits,
Principles, Evaluations, Ethos, and Culture

———Strategic Competition and Stand-in Forces

———Talent: We Do Not Need It

Carter, M.G., A Message from the DCI

Casey, Ryan, BR: COLDER THAN HELL: A Marine Rifle
Company at Chosin Reservoir by Joseph R. Owen

Chapman, Joel, On Cyber Force Employment

Chiarotti, Charles G., MCA CEO Birthday Letter

Coffman, Zachary, Marine Corps’ Energy Management in the
Future Fight

Coleman, Amber, Closing the Gap

Conderman, Sean T., Littoral Sustainment Teams

Conover, Kenneth A., Non-Negotiables

Corbin, Daniel, Balancing Autonomy and Collective
Responsibility

9:6
9:WE
10:22

9:10
11:82

2:WE
3:8

7:83

12:22

5:66

2:33

5:15
5:42
7:14

7:74

9:75
2:-WE
6:44

5:46

6:75
4:14
5:87

1.77
6:6
1:50
10:6
10:10

1:8
6:WE

7:66
8:32
11:44
10:4

9:74
4:WE
11:7

8:69
3:24
3:46
12:71

4WE

Costello, Brendan, The Marine Littoral Regiment’s Missing Link  9:51

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024

Craige, John H., American Marines in the Battles of

Trenton and Princeton 11:8
Crain, Daniel J., Effective Naval Integration Starts with Naval

Education 4:86
Crawley, Skip, BR: REFORM AND EXPERIMENTATION

AFTER THE COLD WAR 1989-2001, by Philip L. Shiman,

Elliott V. Converse III, and Joseph A. Arena 2:102
———BR: OCEANS VENTURED; WINNING THE COLD

WAR AT SEA, by John F. Lehman 8:81
Crow, Charles J., Cannon Artillery Is Still King 6:24
Culbertson, Sarah R., Engineering Logistics Success 3:32
Culp IV, William J., Littoral Sustainment Teams 3:46
Curcio, Mariah L., Acknowledging the Female Warfighter 11:60
Cusack, Corydon S., Talent Management 12:64
Daigle, David A., Character Development in the Age of

Distributed Operations 12:83
Dana, Mike, A Higher Form of Killing 2:26
Darack, Ed, Rename the MAGTF 9:56
Dave, Rohit K., Maj “Pete” Hancock Ellis 2:43
Davey, Lydia, Modernizing Marine Corps Installations for

Total Fitness 12:23
David, G.J., Force Design 2030 and Intelligence 4:WE
———Units of Action 10:14
Davis, Chris, Every Marine a Recruiter 8:52
Davis, Tim, A Fresh Approach to Enlisted PME 7:30
Davidhizar, M. Hunter, Don’t Make It Complicated 3:84
Deiters, Brett, Invest and Retain 8:44
Denzel, Chris, Collegial Leadership 7:60
Dessé, Mikhail V., Reimagining Forward Positioned Logistics

Solutions 8:10
Devine, Adam, Making Sense of Opportunity 12:26
Dillard Brandon, Building a More Competitive and Capable

Enlisted Logistician 7:44
Doyle, Michael E., More Effective Education and Training 9:14
Duke, Joshua E., Transitioning to Shape the Future 1:45
———Deceptions from the Past 10:25
Dunbar, Dennis, Collegial Leadership 7:60
Eickenhorst, Tyler W., The Mindset War 11:70
Elliott, Keith, The Wounded Warrior Regiment 12:30
Ellison, Kyle B., Focus on Innovation and Future War 2:6
Erwin, Brandon L., Sustainment within the Weapons

Engagement Zone 3:91
Felder, Adrian, Building All-Domain Communicators 4:WE, 4:62
Fermin, Virgil, Naval Mine Warfare Crossover S:-WE
Figlioli, Susan, Talent Management Engagement Platform 12:42
Finlayson, Andrew R., BR: RECKONING: Vietnam and

America’s Cold War Experience 1945-1991, by Neal F.

Thompson 1:79
Flynn, Karl P., Amphibious Operations and the Challenges

of Logistics 2:52
Forwalder, Joel, Halsey’s Trials 5:60
Foster, Joshua D., Reformation of the Reconnaissance Training

Enterprise 1:32
Foster, Morina, The Wounded Warrior Regiment 12:30
Fowler, Jonathan, Machine Learning for Medical Logistics 3:36
Frasier, Ed, Building All-Domain Communicators 4:WE, 4:62

www.mca-marines.org/gazette 93



ANNUAL INDEX

Frederick, Cory, Collegial Leadership

Fretwell, Timothy C., Beyond Mission Accomplishment and
Troop Welfare

Freundlich, Joseph, What to Do in a Suicide Cluster

Froisland, Kyle, The Nature of Knowledge and Uncertainty in
Warfighting

Galdorisi, George, Accelerating Innovation in Expeditionary
Warfare

Garaux, Joseph M., Tactical-Level Logistics Considerations
within NATO for the USMC

Garcia, Fabio, Embrace The Hive

Gaultney, Walker T., Building Redundancy

Gering, Bradford J., A Letter

Gervaise, Nathan J., Self-Sustainment in an EAB

Gibson, James L. (Chip), Navigation Warfare Environment
Situational Awareness

Gillett, Marcus, The Role of Logistics in Deterrence

Glavy, Matthew G., A Message from the Deputy Commandant
for Information

———Fighting Smart

Goff, Daniel V., Character Development in the Age of
Distributed Operations

Gordon, Tom, Building an Inner Citadel of Character

Gordon, Thomas J., BR: THE MELTING POINT: High
Command and War in the 21st Century, by Kenneth F.
McKenzie

Goumandakoye, Ousmane M., The Marine Corps Cyberspace
Operations Group

Gray Jr., Alfred M., Training the Fleet Marine Force

Green, Leili, Training Systems Adoption Framework

Greenwood, Thomas C., Technology and the Nature of War

Gregorius, Randall, Halsey’s Trials

Greubel, Christopher H., The Future of Marine Corps Fire
Support

Griffin, John F.,, BR: 7 SECONDS TO DIE: A Military Analysis
of the Second Nagorno-Karabakh War and the Future of
Warfighting

Griffin, Patrick, Embrace The Hive

Gryphons of Marine Wing Support Squadron 174, Halsey’s
Trials

Guard, Mitchell, The Wounded Warrior Regiment

Gunn, Tyler, When Training Hurts Operational Capabilities

GySgt J.P., The Marine Corps Counterintelligence Mission

Haagenson, Paul, The Wounded Warrior Regiment
Halem, Harry B., Positional Warfare

Halpern, Shane F., Killing the Hedgehog
———The Eminently Qualified Marine

Hanson, Michael A., Basic Officer Leadership
———Discipline

———Put the Stinger in the Arms Room
———XKilling Two Birds with One Drone
———Closing More Than 500 Meters

——— Time for the NLAW

Harrer, Jacob, Don’t Give up the (Amphibious) Ship!
Hass, Alex, Vitamin D Supplementation Program
Hastings, Emily, New Wine in Old Wine Skins

94 www.mca-marines.org/gazette

7:60

12:74
9:-WE

7:51

11:75

3:56
7-WE
5:50
5:5
3:54

2:.WE
3:16

4:6
4:8

12:83
3:99

11:93

10:59
6:4
5:76
2:15
5:60

10:68

8:79
7-WE

5:60
12:30
9:20
10:10

12:30
9:40
8:38

11:52
3:96
7:57
8:14
8:24
9:24
9:66
6:28
8:59
6:50

Hays, Joshua P., Prioritize and Incentivize the First Island

Chain 8:48
Heron, A.B., The Need for Speed 5:90
Hershberger, Taylor D., The Future Fight 2:WE
Hickson, Erik W., A Modernized HMLA 5:33
Hildebrandt, Jennifer, Making the Most of Other Transaction

Authority 5:80
Hill, Kathleen E., Multinational Resource Sharing 3:41

Hoffman, Frank, BR: THE ART OF MILITARY INNOVATION:
Lessons from the Israel Defense Forces, by Edward N. Luttwak

and Eitan Shamir 8:83
Hoffman, Ryan W., On the Art and Science of War at the

Tactical Level 7:46,10:WE
Hoffner, John, On IEBA and an IE COP 4:WE
Holmes, Scott A., The First of Many 11:14
Hooker, Justin A., Filling in the Gaps 11:82
Hopgood, Ted, BR: COMMANDOS: Set Europe Ablaze, by

Richard D. Camp 4:100
Hopper, Jacob B., The “SOF Touch” 1:18
Horton, W. Tyler, The Formation of Littoral Logistics

Concepts 3:73
Houser, Megan B., The Officer MOS Assignment System 1:54
HQMC TACAIR & the Cunningham Group, Collaborative

Combat Aircraft 5:29
Hubbard, Jeffrey M., The Formation of Littoral Logistics

Concepts 3:73
Huff, Chris A., The Strategic Gap in the Pacific 8:18
Humr, Scott, New Wine in Old Wine Skins 6:50
Inzenga, Jay, Strategic Insights into China-Taiwan Conflict 6:16
Johnson, Kelley B., Tactical-Level Logistics Considerations

within NATO for the USMC 3:56
Jones, Steven, Revamping Security 11:20
Jurmu, Brent, Equip the Mobile Reconnaissance Battalion

Now 5:-WE; 6:36
Kennedy, Michael, Warfighting Through Data-Centricity 4:20
Kerg, Brian A., Put III MEF in a Fighting Stance 2:39
———=Collegial Leadership 7:60
Kerrigan, Will, Every Marine a Recruiter 8:52
Kettner, Andrew P., Admiral Eccles’ Logistics Framework 3:59
King, Philip, Building All-Domain Communicators 4:WE, 4:62
Klewicki, Brandon, Equip the Mobile Reconnaissance Battalion

Now 5:WE; 6:36
Knoll, Gabriel, Train As You Fight 8:66
Knowles, Nathan, The Cold Hard Truth 5:100
Kofsky, Jeremy A., Robotically Ethical Marines 2:28
———The Marines’ Startup 4:78
———Harnessing Al for Information Dominance in Modern

Warfare 6:74
———The Al Iron Mountain 7:80
———The Digital Marine 8:77
———Embracing AI 9:72
———Advancing the Marine Corps Al 10:80
———From Data to Decision 11:91
———Swarming Technology to Counter Swarming Drones 12:98
Kotler, Joshua A., Get the Doc! 7:38
Krugman, Steven M., A Leader and Their Scalpel 6:WE

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024



Kurek, Jeffrey R., Mess Nights 1:30
Lane, Jim, Directed Energy Weapons for Air Defense of the

MAGTF 5:26
Lawton, Alyssa J., Engineering Logistics Success 3:32
Leiva, Isaiah, A Search for Meaning 11:24
Lennon, Brock A., Navigation Warfare Environment Situational

Awareness 2:WE
Ley, Joshua A., The Lethality of Values 7:54
Long, Drake M., A New Kind of Intelligence Analyst 10:6
Lopachin, Tyler R., Get the Doc! 7:38

——— III MEF Corpsmen Ready to Fight Tonight 8:8

Lorah, Austin, Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder 11:27
Lynum, Austin M., Unprofessional Leadership 7WE
Mace, Cole, Empowering the Future 9:38
MacLeish, Jade, Blended Logistics Training 3:20
Malcolm, Robert, BR: ON OPERATIONS: Operational Art

and Military Disciplines, by B.A. Friedman 3:109
———>Stand Up an Urban Warfare Training Center 7:32
Manoukian, Martin A., Get the Doc! 7:38

——— III MEF Corpsmen Ready to Fight Tonight 8:8

Manz, Paul C., Navigation Warfare Environment Situational

Awareness 2:WE
Marroquin, Nicole, BR: SCRUM: The Artoof Doing Twice the

Work in Half the Time, by Jeff Sutherland & J.J. Sutherland 9:76
Martinez, Nicolas L., Train to Retain 8:56
Mata, Gabe E., A Marine Corps Supply Chain in the

Indo-Pacific 3:28

Maxwell, David W., Barracks 2030 3:8

McAlarnen, Joseph, NATO Integration 7WE
McGann, Seth, Halsey’s Trials 5:60
McCausland, Carter, The Marines’ Startup 4:78
McClellan, Edwin North, Marine Corps History, 1815 to 1817 12:6
McClelland, Edwin N., American Marines in the Battles of

Trenton and Princeton 11:8
McCloud, Steven D., Iwo Jima, Part 2 2:77
McGinley, James E., The Littoral Operating Environment 1:36
Mcllwain, Jake, BR: WAR FROM THE GROUND UP:

Twenty-First-Century Combat as Politics 6:77

McMillen, Maria, Strengthening Allied Capability for Strategic
Success 7:6

———EABO Logistics Vehicles Need to Lose Weight 7:22
Megliorino III, Tony, “Sth Generation” Marine Air Command

and Control System 5:20
Melson, Charles D., BR: THE DEFEAT OF THE DAMNED:

The Destruction of the Dirlewanger Brigade at the Battle

of Ipolysag 7:82
Merkel, Emily A., Comprehensive Reproductive Coverage 11:64
Messenger, Andrew D., Command and Control Evolution 10:39
Miller, Brad, Has the Marine Corps Reserve Succumbed to the

Drug Culture? 7WE
Miller, Chuck, 2d LAR Battalion’s Recon Counter Recon 2:66
Miller, Joshua K., Character Development in the Age of

Distributed Operations 12:83
Mills, Walker D., Amphibious Aircraft for the Marine Corps 2:56
Miranda, Joseph, Decision in Iraq: Counterinsurgency

Operations in a Joint Environment 1:70
———Suez ‘56 2:96

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024

———SEALION 3:104
———Khalkin Gol War 4:94
———DBattles of Andrew Jackson 5:110
———WarPlanZ 6:70
———Naval Operations in an Expeditionary Campaign 776
———Vikings 8:72
——— Urban Operations 9:68
———]Joint Operations 10:76
———Combat Logistics in the Interior 11:86
———Deployment Options in Expeditionary Operations 12:94
Mooney, Rachel, Optimizing Lethality Through a Well-

Equipped Force 11:67
Moye, Damaize J., Evolving Marine Corps Culture for the

Cyber Age 10:32
Muniz, Tyler, The Marine Littoral Regiment’s Missing Link 9:51
Murphy, Dennis J., Spectrum Coexistence for the Marine Corps 4:WE
Murray, Robert L., Get the Doc! 7:38
Nagelhout, Benjamin, I Read the Entire Commandant’s

Professional Reading List 7:36
Neville, Jamel, On Cyber Force Employment 4:WE
Ochs, Ross, Big Fight, Small Logistics Apparatus 3:62
Officers of 10th Marines, 10th Marines 5:94
Ogunyemi, Olaolu N., Recruit, Train, and Retain 2:WE
———Adapt or Perish 10:28
Ostrander, Robert H., EMCON 10:36
Otis, Stephen, Lateral Moves 12:50
Pack, Gregory L., Force Recon RXR Fleet Integration 10:46
Pagragan, Jacob P., Holster Your Twitter Fingers 10:43
Parry, John J., Optimizing Marines’ Training and Education 9:28
Perazzola-Ash, Laura, The Wounded Warrior Regiment 12:30
Peterson, Bryan, Manpower Policies for the Indo-Pacific 12:46
Peterson, Todd, 360° Reviews in TM2030 12:36
———Digital Solutions in Talent Management 12:38
———Talent Management Engagement Platform 12:42
Phillips, Atiim O., Leadership Continuum 12:77
Polera, Rory, Machine Learning for Medical Logistics 3:36
Porisch, Johann A., Redefining Sleep Culture in the Marine

Corps 11:30
Prevost Jr., B.J., The Need for Speed 5:90
Prevost, Bernard, Training Systems Adoption Framework 5:76
Price, Ben, Building All-Domain Communicators 4:WE, 4:62
Price, Douglas L., Stand-In Forces and CF/SOF-I3 2:71
Price, Sean K., Marines Defending Marines 3:79
Prock, Jessica K., Get the Doc! 7:38
——— III MEF Corpsmen Ready to Fight Tonight 8:8
Puraty, A.C., The Need for Speed 5:90
Qu, Bob, 2d LAR Battalion’s Recon Counter Recon 2:66
Rankin, Jasper, Optimizing and Revising the Operational

Approach 6:58
Riccio, Marc F., The Liaison Officer 8:4
———The Liaison Officer 9:48
Riggs, Paul T., What Ifs 4:WE
Rivera, Emedin, The Key Enabler to Force Design is

Opver-the-Air Connectivity 4:28

www.mca-marines.org/gazette 95



ANNUAL INDEX

Rivera-Hernandez, Jose A., Revitalizing U.S. Engagement in Stebbins, Scott, The Marine Corps Cyberspace Operations
South America 7:10 Group 10:59
Robillard, Gavin, Project EAGLE 5:6 Stephens, James M., Complete the Cycle 7:49
———Distributed Aviation Operations 5:9 ———The Ming Treasure Fleet 8:28
———Project EAGLE LOE3 5:12 ———A Case for Classics 9:36
Robinette, Shane, BR: EXPERIENCE ON DEMAND: What ———Why I Hate Sun Tzu 11:56
Virtual Reality Is, How It Works, and What It Can Do, Stewart, Richard A., Marines on the Moon 2:22
by Jeremy Bailenson 3:108 Stokes, Paul L., Strengthening Cyber Defense 10:63
Rodriguez I1I, Alfredo, Accelerating Cyberspace Talent Stryfteler, Andrew, The Role of Alcohol 11:40
Development and Readiness 4:24 Sukman, Daniel P., National Strategies and Maritime Challenges 1:63
Rodriguez, Kevin A., The Show Must Go On 1:14 Sweet, Tyler, Halsey’s Trials 5:60
Rodriguez, Philippe I., From Failure to Growth 7:63
———The Marine Corps Cyberspace Operations Group 10:59 Taylor, Daniel B., Integration at Echelon 3:66
Rowe, D. Price, The Opportunity of a Generation 2:WE Taylor, Joshua, Integrating Artificial Intelligence to Accelerate
Rudy, Jacob C., Warrant Officers at the Tactical Edge 1:57 Joint Force Operations or Lose 8:62
Ruppert, Evan, Marine Corps Helicopter Limitations 5:54 Thiessen, Christian M., Theater Security Cooperation 1:60
Rush, Peter C., Justice, Not Winning 11:36 Thompson, James F., Artillery 3:71
Russell, Brian, BR: INFORMATION OPER ATIONS: Facts Toolan, John A., BR: THE MELTING POINT: High Command
Fakes Conspiracists, by Steve Tatham 12:101 and War in the 21st Century, by Kenneth F. McKenzie 10:84
Rutledge, Jason F., A Temporary Means 3:88 Torres, Erin R., MARSOF Combat Service Support 1:26
Trollinger, Matthew G., Marines Are Who We Are; Special
Savage, Patrick J., Technology and the Nature of War 2:15 Operations Are What We Do 1:6
Schaner, Eric X., Fighting Smart 4:8 Treuting, William J., Campaign 1776 5:118
Schillo, Jonathan, Who We Are and Where We Are Going 2:87 ———Middle East ‘67 Review 6:78
Schouten, Mark, Leveraging Logistics above the MAGTF 3:12 ———Panzer Campaign France 40 7:86
Schulman Jr., Jeffrey S., Focusing on Goals and Objectives 12:81 ———Seven Years War 8:85
Schultz, Matthew, Halsey’s Trials 5:60 ———First World War 9:77
Schweitzer, William M., Detect and Avoid, IFF, and Datalink 5:58 ———Campaign Antietam Review 10:86
Scott, Jonny M., Enlisted Warfighting Instructors 9:34 Tsirlis, Christopher, Hyperscale Cloud Services for Marine
Secrest, Emily, Secking Change 12:54 Corps Operations 4:44
Shankar, Arun, Refocusing Cyberspace Technology 470 ———The Planetary Metaverse and the Navy and Marine
———Space & Cyber 4:82 Corps Team 4:74
———Human Prosperity 12:91 Tweedy, Matthew, Equip the Mobile Reconnaissance
Shaw, Bob, BR: BLOODY SIXTEEN: The USS Oriskany and Battalion Now 5:WE; 6:36
Air Wing 16 during the Vietnam War, by Peter Fey 5:117
Shields, Paul, Subduing the Enemy Without a Fight? 4:40 Uchytil, Joseph, Information in Marine Corps Operations 4:16
Siekiera, Joanna, Robotically Ethical Marines 2:28
Sinclair, Wayne A., Aleutian Allure 4:WE; 6:62 Van Horrick, Benjamin, Back to the Future 6:32
Singaraju, Raj C., Get the Doc! 7:38 ———BR: THEY WILL HAVE TO DIE NOW: Mosul and
——— III MEF Corpsmen Ready to Fight Tonight 8:8 the Fall of the Caliphate, by James Verini 10:82
Smidt, Kevin T., Modernizing Ground Radio Maintenance 5:70 Velazquez, Luis E., The Transformative Potential of Artificial
Smith, Eric M., A MESSAGE FROM THE COMMANDANT Intelligence 5:73
OF THE MARINE CORPS 11:6 Vohr, Alex, The Operational Level of War Does Not Exist 6:54
Smith, Joseph S., We Are Currently in the Most Dangerous ———Seeing the Joint Logistics Forest Through the Tactical
Period of Force Design 2030 10:70 Trees 7:25
Sneed, Taylor M., MARSOF Combat Service Support 1:26 — ——Great Goals 10:73
———Wu Tang Logistics 2:48
Snider, Betty, Marine Corps Total Fitness 12:57  Walker, Michael M., Cultural Intelligence 12:17
Snyder, Amelia, Evolving Marine Corps Culture for the ‘Ward, James M., Persisting in Mine Warfare 11:78
Cyber Age 10:32 Ware, Corey A., Hacking the Minds of Decision Makers 4:56
Speyer, Arthur L., The Littoral Operating Environment 1:36 Warren, Timothy, Challenges for Military Aerospace 4:52
St. Amour, Richard, Equipping the Marine 5:83 ———Educate to Win 4:90
Staff, Inspector General of the Marine Corps, Enhancing Whippo, Nicholai, Logistics Rockets 2:60
Marine Corps Leadership and Readiness 1:67 White, Robert C., Strengthening Cyber Defense 10:63
———Inspector General of the Marine Corps Ethical Decision Wilde, Jacob H., Aviation Ground Support 5:24
Game No. 3 (1-24) 1:75 Williams, Ben, Building All-Domain Communicators 4:WE, 4:62
———Inspector General of the Marine Corps Ethical Decision Williams, Noel, Military Force Design in an Age of
Game No. 4 (2-24) 2:100 Accelerating Technologic Change 2:10
———Assistance and Hotline 2:85 ———1Installations Combat Element 9:62

96 www.mca-marines.org/gazette Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024



Williams, Thomas W., The Case for Ships Taken Up from Trade = 2:8

Williamson Paul, The Wounded Warrior Regiment 12:30
Willix, Alastair, Halsey’s Trials 5:60
Wilmouth, Kyle W., Is the MCISRE in Its Terminal Phase? 10:51
Wing, Andrew, “Fleet Representative” 5:39
Wisniewski III, Stanley C., Setting Conditions for Force

Projection 3:43
Wood, Emma, Permeability 12:61
Woodbridge, Christopher 1., Editorial: Special Operations and

Irregular Warfare 1:3
———Editorial: Innovation and Future War 2:3
———Editorial: Focus on the Pacing Function 3:3
———Editorial: Information 4:3
———Editorial: Aviation, Acquisition and “How We Fight” 5:3
———Editorial: Remembering the 29th Commandant 6:3
———Editorial: Leadership, Training & Education 7:3
———Editorial: Recognizing Excellence 8:3
———Editorial: Observations on Training and Education 9:3
———Editorial: Focus on Intelligence 10:3
———Editorial: Happy 249th Birthday, Marines! 11:3
———Editorial: Merry Christmas and Happy Holidays 12:3
Worth, Cal, How We Fight 2:64
Wrenn, Ashley, Building a More Competitive and Capable

Enlisted Logistician 7:44
Yang, Adam, National Strategies and Maritime Challenges 1:63
Young, Adam, Beyond the Horizon 5:36

Book & Movie Index

Antal, John, 7SECONDS TO DIE: A Military Analysis of the Second
Nagorno-Karabakh War and the Future of Warfighting,
[John F. Griffin] 8:79

Bailenson, Jeremy, EXPERIENCE ON DEMAND: What Virtual
Reality Is, How It Works, and What It Can Do,

[Shane Robinette] 3:108
Baker, Deane-Peter, Roger G. Herbert, Jr. and David Whethem,

The Ethics of Special Ops: Raids, Recoveries, Reconnaissance

and Rebels, [John Buford] 9:75
Camp, Richard D., COMMANDOS: Set Europe Ablaze,

[Ted Hopgood] 4:100
Fey, Peter, BLOODY SIXTEEN: The USS Oriskany and Air

Wing 16 during the Vietnam War, [Bob Shaw] 5:117

Forczyk, Robert, WHERE THE IRON CROSSES GROW: The
Crimea 1941-44 [Richard Bordelon] 7:83
Friedman, B.A., ON OPERATIONS: Operational Art and

Military Disciplines, [Robert Malcolm] 3:109
Knights, Michael, 25 DAYS TO ADEN: The Unknown Story of
Arabian Elite Forces at War, [Robert Burton] 6:75

Lehman, John F., OCEANS VENTURED; WINNING THE COLD
WAR AT SEA [Skip Crawley] 8:81
Lentz, Jr., Fleet S., A BACKSEAT VIEW from the PHANTOM:

Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024

A Memoir of a Marine Radar Intercept Officer in Vietnam,

[Fred Allison] 5:115
Luttwak, Edward N. and Eitan Shamir, THE ART OF MILITARY

INNOVATION: Lessons from the Israel Defense Forces

[Frank Hoffman] 8:83
McKenzie, Kenneth F., THE MELTING POINT: High Command

and War in the 21st Century, [John A. Toolan] 10:84
———THE MELTING POINT: Hz;gb Command

and War in the 215t Century, [Thomas J. Gordon] 11:93
Miller, Chris, CHIP WAR: The Fight for the World’s Most Critical

Technology, [Christian Cabaniss] 1:77
Nash Sr., Douglas E., THE DEFEAT OF THE DAMNED: The

Destruction of the Dirlewanger Brigade at the Battle of Ipolysag,

[Charles D. Melson] 7:82

Owen, Joseph R., COLDER THAN HELL: A Marine Rzﬂe Company
at Chosin Reservoir, [Ryan Casey] 9:74

Rid, Thomas, ACTIVE MEASURES: The Secret History of
Disinformation and Political Warfare, [ Ayesha Ahmad] 4:98

Shiman, Philip L., Elliott V. Converse III and Joseph A. Arena,
REFORM AND EXPERIMENTATION AFTER THE

COLD WAR 1989-2001, [Skip Crawley] 2:102
Simpson, Emile, WAR FROM THE GROUND UP: Twenty-First-

Century Combat as Politics, [Jake McIlwain] 6:77
Sutherland, Jeff & J.J. Sutherland, SCRUM: The Art of Doing

Twice the Work in Half the Time, [Nicole Marroquin] 9:77
Tatham, Steve, INFORMATION OPERATIONS: Facts Fakes

Conspiracists, [Brian Russell] 12:101

Thompson, Neal F., RECKONING: Vietnam and America’s Cold War
Experience 1945-1991, [Andrew R. Finlayson] 1:79

Verini, James, THEY WILL HAVE TO DIE NOW: Mosul and the

Fall of the Caliphate, [Benjamin M. Van Horrick] 10:82

Web Edition Articles

February
The Opportunity of a Generation, Rowe
Navigation Warfare Environment Situational Awareness,
Manz, et al.
Recruit, Train, and Retain, Ogunyemi
The Future Fight, Hershberger
Wasted Opportunity, Burchfield

April
Aleutian Allure, Sinclair
Force Design 2030 and Intelligence, David
Spectrum Coexistence for the Marine Corps, Murphy
Balancing Autonomy and Collective Responsibility, Corbin
On IEBA and an IE COP, Hoffner
On Cyber Force Employment, Neville & Chapman

www.mca-marines.org/gazette 97



ANNUAL INDEX

What Ifs, Riggs Has the Marine Corps Reserve Succumbed to the Drug Culture, Miller
Unprofessional Leadership, Lynum

May
Equip the Mobile Reconnaissance Battalion Now, Jarmu, et al. August
Naval Mine Warfare Crossover, Fermin The Art of Documenting War, Van Horrick
June September
Maslow’s Bullseye Concept, Carter Continuously Revolutionizing Small-Arms Lethality, NCOs,
One Mile at a Time, Audino SNCOs, and Officers of Weapons Training Battalion, Quantico
A Leader and Their Scalpel, Krugman ‘What to Do in a Suicide Cluster, Becker & Freundlich
July October
Nato Integration, McAlarnen On the Art and Science of War at the Tactical Level, Hoffman

Embrace The Hive, Garcia & Griffin

98 www.mca-marines.org/gazette Marine Corps Gazette - December 2024



